Tech Mahindra Recognized as a Leader in the Dow Jones Sustainability Indices 2018

Technology

Author: mahindraadmin Category: Technology Published: 9/17/2018

Tech Mahindra is one of only four companies from India to be included the DJSI World Index

New Delhi, Dallas - September 17th, 2018: Tech Mahindra, a leading provider of digital transformation, consulting and business reengineering services and solutions, has been recognized as a leader in the Dow Jones Sustainability Indices 2018 for the fourth consecutive year. Tech Mahindra is one of four Indian companies to be included in the DJSI World Index and one of ten Indian companies in the DJSI Emerging Markets category.

S&P Dow Jones Indices (S&P DJI) is one of the world's leading index providers, and RobecoSAM is an investment specialist focused exclusively on Sustainability Investing (SI). The DJSI ranking is a validation of Tech Mahindra's focus on driving its sustainability agenda through specific initiatives, such as renewable energy and water reusability projects and investment in innovative sustainability solutions, including: SMART Grid, Micro Grid as a Service, Intelligent Electrical Vehicle Charging System (IEVCS), Community Action Platform for Energy (CAPE), and Green Data Centers & Cloud-based services.

Manjit Jus, Head of ESG Ratings, RobecoSAM, said, "I congratulate Tech Mahindra for being included in the DJSI World Index & Emerging Markets category. Companies that compete for a coveted place in the DJSI, challenge themselves to continuously improve their sustainability practices and we are pleased to see that the number of companies that commit to achieving measurable positive impacts continues to rise."

The DJSI World is the gold standard for corporate sustainability and the first global index to track sustainability efforts among corporates. Every year RobecoSAM assesses the world's largest companies via its Corporate Sustainability Assessment (CSA), on both financial and non-financial parameters.

Sandeep Chandna, Chief Sustainability Officer, Tech Mahindra, said, "Tech Mahindra's inclusion in the DJSI World Index ranking for the fourth consecutive year is a testimony of our commitment to implement sustainability as part of our company's culture. We continue to invest in building a sustainable future for our employees, our communities and our supply chain partners."

Tech Mahindra is committed to ensure corporate governance, ethical business conduct, and environmental stewardship. The sustainability practices at Tech Mahindra are focused on value creation for all stakeholders. These initiatives include reducing water and energy consumption across buildings, waste reduction, using renewable sources of energy for power generation, achieving carbon neutrality, making supply chains sustainable, and employee and customer engagement.

For further methodology information, please visit the CSA Resource Center. For more detailed information on the major methodology changes and observations on the CSA results, download the Annual Methodology & Scoring Review.

About Tech Mahindra:

Tech Mahindra represents the connected world, offering innovative and

customer-centric information technology experiences, enabling Enterprises,

Associates and the Society to Rise[™]. We are a USD 4.9 billion company

with 113,550+ professionals across 90 countries, helping over 926 global

customers including Fortune 500 companies. Our convergent, digital, design

experiences, innovation platforms and reusable assets connect across a

number of technologies to deliver tangible business value and experiences

to our stakeholders. Tech Mahindra is amongst the Fab 50 companies in

Asia (Forbes 2018 list).

We are part of the USD 21 billion Mahindra Group that employs more than

200,000 people in over 100 countries. The Group operates in the key

industries that drive economic growth, enjoying a leadership position in

tractors, utility vehicles, after-market, information technology and vacation

ownership.

For more information on Tech Mahindra, please contact:

Tuhina Pandey,

Global Corporate Communications,

Email: media.relations@techmahindra.com;

Tuhina.Pandey@TechMahindra.com

Dow Jones Sustainability Indices 2018 Tech Mahindra Manjit Jus Sandeep Chandna Sustanibility Rise for Good